

REPUBLIC OF THE MARSHALL ISLANDS OFFICE OF THE PRESIDENT

MAJURO, MARSHALL ISLANDS

Cabinet Decisions 2024 - 106-108 April 23, 2024 Majuro, Marshall Islands [English Version]

Cabinet Decisions

On April 18, 2024, the Cabinet made the following 2 decisions:

- 1. ...Approved the appointment of the following individuals to serve on the Board of Directors of the Marshall Islands National Telecommunications Authority (MINTA)
 - a. Minister of Transportation, Communication & Information Technology;
 - b. Minister of Natural Resources and Commerce;
 - c. Jelton Anjain (Ebeye Representative);
 - d. Luann Labuan Bing;
 - e. James Myazoe;
 - f. Charles Stinnett;
 - g. Malie Tarbwillin; and
 - h. Salome Andrike. The individuals above were advised to attend the next meeting of the Stakeholder of MINTA for election.
- 2. ...Granted the continual of Starlink and its services to operate in the Republic of the Marshall Islands (RMI) while regulations governing such services are developed and approved. Government entities, who already use Starlink services, may continue receiving services as backup service while maintaining current services from the Marshall Islands National Telecommunications Authority (MINTA.) Government entities who would like to use Starlink as a back-up services are allowed to do so as long as their current services and financial commitment to MINTA is maintained.

//End//